

Fiscal Year ending October 31, 2007

Interim Financial Statements Bulletin

June 8, 2007

Listed Company Name **Kanamoto Company, Ltd.**
 Company Code Number **9678**
 Listing Exchanges **Tokyo Stock Exchange, Sapporo Stock Exchange**
 Head Office Address 1-19, Odori Higashi 3-chome, Chuo-ku, Sapporo, Hokkaido Japan 060-0041
 (URL <http://www.kanamoto.co.jp>)
 Representative **Kanchu Kanamoto** President
 Inquiries **Nobuhito Utatsu**
 Director & Corporate Officer, Division Manager, Accounting Division
 TEL 81-11-209-1600

Please send inquiries in English to takayama@kanamoto.co.jp.

Date for submission of Semi-Annual Report: July 25, 2007

Date for start of dividend payments: July 17, 2007

1. Consolidated Operating Results for the Interim Period ended April 30, 2007

(Nov. 1, 2006 – Apr. 30, 2007)

(1) Consolidated Operating Results

(Numbers less than one million yen have been rounded down)

(Percentages show the change from the prior year)

	Revenues		Operating Income		Ordinary Income	
	Millions of yen	%	Millions of yen	%	Millions of yen	%
Six months ended April 30, 2007	36,230	5.0	3,438	19.7	3,422	22.2
Six months ended April 30, 2006	34,520	4.2	2,873	122.5	2,801	136.3
Fiscal year ended October 31, 2006	68,023	—	4,068	—	3,788	—

	Net Income		Net Income per Share of Common Stock	Net Income per Share on a Fully Diluted Basis
	Millions of yen	%	Yen	Yen
Six months ended April 30, 2007	2,382	127.3	72.53	—
Six months ended April 30, 2006	1,048	126.1	35.12	—
Fiscal year ended October 31, 2006	1,742	—	57.41	—

Notes 1. Investment profit or loss accounted for by the equity method

Six months ended April 30, 2007 —

Six months ended April 30, 2006 —

Fiscal year ended October 31, 2006 —

(2) Consolidated Financial Position

	Total Assets	Shareholders' Equity	Shareholders' Equity Ratio	Shareholders' Equity per Share
	Millions of yen	Millions of yen	%	Yen
Six months ended April 30, 2007	90,867	40,400	44.3	1,225.81
Six months ended April 30, 2006	87,003	35,454	40.5	1,181.45
Fiscal year ended October 31, 2006	86,815	38,051	43.7	1,155.22

Notes 1. Owners' equity and valuation and translation adjustments:

Six months ended April 30, 2007 ¥40,272,000,000

Six months ended April 30, 2006 —

Fiscal year ended October 31, 2006 ¥37,959,000,000

(3) Consolidated Cash Flows

	Cash Flow from Operating Activities	Cash Flow from Investing Activities	Cash Flow from Financing Activities	Balance of Cash and Equivalents at End of Period
	Millions of yen	Millions of yen	Millions of yen	Millions of yen
Six months ended April 30, 2007	6,774	- 1,105	- 1,601	22,465
Six months ended April 30, 2006	9,183	501	- 2,731	21,062
Fiscal year ended October 31, 2006	8,414	- 489	- 3,635	18,398

2. Dividends

	Interim Dividend per Share of Common Stock	Year-end Dividend per Share of Common Stock	Full-year Dividend per Share of Common Stock
	Yen	Yen	Yen
Fiscal year ended October 31, 2006	9.00	9.00	18.00
Fiscal year ended October 31, 2007	9.00	—	—
Fiscal year ended October 31, 2007 (projected)	—	9.00	18.00

3. Projected Consolidated Operating Results for the Fiscal Year Ending October 31, 2007

(November 1, 2006 - October 31, 2007)

(Percentages show the change from the prior year)

	Revenues	Operating Income	Ordinary Income	Net Income	Net Income per Share on a Fully Diluted Basis
	Millions of yen %	Millions of yen %	Millions of yen %	Millions of yen %	Yen
Full year	68,700 1.0	4,600 13.1	4,700 24.1	2,400 37.7	73.75

4. Other

(1) Changes to material subsidiaries during the period (transfer of specified subsidiaries in conjunction with revision to scope of consolidation)? No

(2) Changes to accounting principles, procedures and reporting method pertaining to preparation of the interim consolidated financial statements (matters described in the Changes in Important Matters Used as the Basis for Preparation of the Interim Consolidated Financial Statements)

(a) Changes accompanying revisions to accounting standards etc.? No

(b) Changes other than those in (a)? No

(3) Number of shares issued (common stock)

(a) Number of shares issued and outstanding at end of period (including treasury stock)

Six months ended April 30, 2007 32,872,241 shares

Six months ended April 30, 2006 30,253,241 shares

Fiscal year ended October 31, 2006 32,872,241 shares

(b) Number of shares of treasury stock at end of period

Six months ended April 30, 2007 18,670 shares

Six months ended April 30, 2006 406,309 shares

Fiscal year ended October 31, 2006 13,123 shares

(Reference) Summary of Company Interim Operating Results